Product Disclosure Statement  360 CAPITAL INDUSTRIAL FUND 46

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(CONTINUED)

5.2 Historical Statements of Financial Position
The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the Statutory Statement of Financial Position as at
31 December 2013 adjusted for:

a) significant events occurring post 31 December 2013; and

b) transactions related to the execution of the Offer and Property Acquisitions as if they had occurred at 31 December 2013.

Further details of the adjustments have been included in the footnotes to the Historical Statements of Financial Position below.

The Historical Statements of Financial Position are provided for illustrative purposes only and are not represented as being indicative
of the Responsible Entity’s view on the Fund’s likely financial position at the date of the Transaction.

Statutory Statement of
Financial Position

Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma
Statement of

Financial Position

($m)
31 Dec 2013

($m)
(a)

($m)
(b)

($m)

Current assets
Cash 7.9 (4.1) (i) 3.8
Trade and Other Receivables 1.5 1.5
Investment Properties – Held for Sale 9.6 (4.6) (ii) 5.0
Total Current Assets 19.0 10.3

Non-Current Assets
Investment Properties 323.9 29.9 (iii) 79.4 (viii) 433.2
Total Non-Current Assets 323.9 433.2
Total Assets 342.9 443.5

Current Liabilities
Trade and Other Payables 4.1 4.1
Distribution Payable 4.4 (4.4) (i) 0.0
Total Current Liabilities 8.5 4.1

Non-Current Liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities 151.3 4.2 (iv) 25.9 (ix) 181.4
Derivative financial instruments 0.3 (0.3) (x) –
Total Non-Current Liabilities 151.6 181.4
Total Liabilities 160.1 185.5
Net Assets 182.8 258.0

Equity
Issued Equity 266.1 (5.6) (v) 58.1 (xi) 318.6
Retained Earnings (83.3) 27.0 (vi) (4.3) (xii) (60.6)
Total Equity 182.8 258.0
Number of Units On Issue (million) 94.1 (2.5) (vii) 28.2 (xiii) 119.8
NTA per Unit ($) 1.94 2.15

Product Disclosure Statement  360 CAPITAL INDUSTRIAL FUND 47

Notes:

(i) Payment of December 2013 distribution comprising $4.1 million cash and $0.3 million reinvested under the Distribution Reinvestment Plan (“DRP”).

(ii) Disposal of 223-235 Barry Road, Campbellfield on 7 April 2014, with net proceeds used to repay debt.

(iii) Net gain on revaluation of Property portfolio at 1 April 2014 of $27.0 million, plus maintenance capital expenditure of $0.5 million and the $2.4 million in
relation to the development of the building at Sawmill Circuit, Hume.

(iv) Net draw down of Debt Facility to fund Unit buy back of $5.9 million, payment of development fee for expansion of Sawmill Circuit, Hume of $2.4 million